## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM860770

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLSmidth Mining Technologies GmbH		05/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLSmidth A/S	
Street Address:	Vigerslev Alie 77	
City:	VALBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	Stock Company: DENMARK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97537306	OVERLAND CONVEYOR COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2466475210 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: trademarks@dinsmore.com **Correspondent Name:** Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Address Line 1: 900 Wilshire Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** OVERLAND CONVEYOR COM.

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gary W. Donohue Address Line 1: 900 Wilshire Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Donohue
SIGNATURE:	/gary.w.donohue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0013

900821008

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source=230511\ Assignment\ doc\ from\ FLS\ Mining\ to\ FLS\ A\_S[b]\#page1.tif\\ source=230511\ Assignment\ doc\ from\ FLS\ Mining\ to\ FLS\ A\_S[b]\#page2.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0014

#### USA

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLSmidth Mining Technologies GmbH, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Rellinghauser Str. 1, 45128 Essen, Germany, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, FLSmidth A/S, a Stock Company organized under the laws of Denmark, with a place of business at Vigerslev Allé 77, 2500 Valby, Denmark, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Euro 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 11 May 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR: FLSmidth Mining Technologies GmbH

Name: Thomas Langer

Title: Managing Directors

Date: 11 May 2023

ASSIGNEE: FLSmidth A/S

Name: Jakob Grünfeld

Title: Head \( \text{PLegal} \)
Date: 11 May 2023

Page 1 of 2

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country Name	Application No
United States	97537306
United States	97570487

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0016

**RECORDED: 12/13/2023**